

3000 kg of Mafan Wood

29

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of 3000 kg of C.P. Wood for my Mohanmaddhar to Mahanagar Bazar under MMBSY(NDB)					
Name of Agency:-					
M/s Awanish Co. Ltd.					
At - D.P. 48, P.O. - Khandagpur					
Dist - Bargarh, Bihari					
Agreement No. & Dated					
14/ SBD/ 2023-2024					
Dated 05/10/2023					
Agreement Amount of Mafan Wood					
Rs 1,01,82,407 = ₹					
Agreement Amount of Mahanagar					
Rs 10,39,745 = ₹					
Agreement Rate					
10 % below					
Date of Work Start					
22/09/2023					
Date of Work Completion					
21/09/2024					
Date of Actual Completion					
21/07/2024					

Continuation

3rd of final Bill of Materials

Abstract of cost

35

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① providing & fixing of Laboratory Board, City Board & Maint. Board					
V.T. M.B & P-22					
Add Qty - 2 Nm					
V.T. M.B & P-30 Qty - 2 Nm					
Total - 4 Nm					
② R ₁ 11.428.27 each R ₁ 45.713 =					
③ Jungle clearing & scrubbing of road land					
V.T. M.B & P-22					
Area - 0.78 Hectare					
④ R ₁ 72.697.86/H R ₁ 56.704 =					
⑤ providing & fixing of Bench marks					
V.T. M.B & P-22					
Qty - 2 Nm					
⑥ R ₁ 4588.18/each R ₁ 9176 =					
⑦ providing & fixing of reference pillars					
V.T. M.B & P-22					
Qty - 4 Nm					
⑧ R ₁ 2138.48/each R ₁ 8554 =					
⑨ E/W in excavation for 0 per 12m x 0.9m					
V.T. M.B & P-22					
Qty - 89.40 yd					

⑩ R₁ 383.28/each R₁ 34,265 =

Ce - Total R₁ 1,54,412 =

B.F-B 1,54,412.0

36

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Provision of RCC M 15 for					
① Provision for road embankment					
U.T. M.B & P - 23					
Qty - 13.79 m ³					
⑦ Provision of RCC M 20					
for sub-structure					
U.T. M.B & P - 23					
Qty - 101.22 m ³					
⑧ R 7026.50 / m ³ R 96.895 =					
⑧ Provision of RCC M 20					
for sub-structure					
U.T. M.B & P - 23					
Qty - 101.22 m ³					
⑨ R 8030.04 / m ³ R 8,12,801 =					
⑧ Provision of RCC M 20					
for sub-structure					
U.T. M.B & P - 23					
Qty - 101.22 m ³					

Qty - 22.50 m ³					
⑩ R 7239.33 / m ³ R 1,62,885 =					
⑨ cost of road embankment					
Material from 1000 m lead					
U.T. M.B & P - 23					
Qty - 615.81 m ³					
⑪ R 259.79 / m ³ R 1,59,981 =					
⑩ cost of road embankment					
Material from 1000 m lead					
U.T. M.B & P - 24					
Qty - 1153.07 m ³					
⑫ R 176.27 / m ³ R 2,03,252 =					

Continuation

CR - total R 15,90,226 =

B.F-R 15,90,226=0

37

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Constn of sub grade & Easement stop for head room					
V.T.M.B & P-24					
Add. Qty - 436.56 m ³					
& P-30 Qty - 939.86 m ³					
total - 1376.42 m ³					
@ R 263.42/m ³ R 362,439=0					
(12) E/W for ex coventry					
for BOX cutting					
V.T.M.B & P-24					
Qty - 112.69 m ³					
@ R 103.85/m ³ R 11,703=0					
(13) Constn of road kerb					
Material from road kerb					
V.T.M.B & P-24					
Qty - 67.61 m ³					
@ R 62.09/m ³ R 4,198=0					
(14) Constn of GSB for					
for B.T. & CC position					
V.T.M.B & P-24					
Qty - 453.45 m ³					
@ R 3394.25/m ³ R 15,39,123=0					
(15) Provisioning & laying of					
W.B.M. for 3 for B.T. & CC position					
V.T.M.B & P-25					
Qty - 252.47 m ³					
@ R 5155.93/m ³ R 13,01,718=0					

Continuation

C.R - total R 48,09,407=

B.F- R 48,09,407=

38

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Comp of reinforced Concrete concrete pavement/30 V.T.M.B & P-25 Qty-183.60 m ²					
@ R 9099.90/m ² R 16,70,742=					
(17) providing & laying of prime coat with SS-1 V.T.M.B & P-25 Area-3068.40 m ²					
@ R 60.45/m ² R 1,85,485=					
(18) providing & laying of tack coat with RS-1 V.T.M.B & P-25 Area-3068.40 m ²					
@ R 20.79/m ² R 63,792=					
(19/13+23) providing & laying of 20 mm thick close graded premix capped & Speed Breaker V.T.M.B & P-26 Area-3143.40 m ²					
@ R 295.60/m ² R 9,29,189=					
(20) providing two coat emulsion paint on parapet V.T.M.B & P-31 Area-61.92 m ²					
@ R 127.28/m ² R 7,881=					

Continuation

Cd-total R 76,66,496=

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) Road Marking on B.T. surface at both edge					
V.T.M.B & P - 31					
Area - 169.60 m ²					
Q R 784.74 / m ² R 1,33,092 = 0					
(22) Road Marking on cement surface at both edge					
V.T.M.B & P - 32					
Area - 60.00 m ²					
Q R 891.75 / m ² R 53,505 = 0					
(23) providing 100A concrete on edge					
Length of concrete					
V.T.M.B & P - 32					
Area - 150.00 m ²					
Q R 498.01 / m ² R 74,702 = 0					
(24) providing & fixing of RCC M15 K.M. 200 ft					
V.T.M.B & P - 33					
Qty - 3 Nm					
Q R 2874.55 / m ² R 8684 = 0					
(25) providing & fixing of RCC M15 200m 200 ft					
V.T.M.B & P - 33					
Qty - 5 Nm					
Q R 807.28 / m ² R 4036 = 0					

Continuation

Cement R 79,40,515 = 0

B.F.R. 79,40,515

40

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Providing & fixing of 600 mm square form of diamond Board V.T.M.B & P-33 Qty - 20 Nos					
Q R 4298.75/each R 85,975=					
(27) Providing & fixing of 600 mm square form V.T.M.B & P-33 Qty - 6 Nos					
Q R 5740.38/each R 34,442=					
(28) Providing & fixing of 600 mm x 450 mm Side Rectangular Board V.T.M.B & P-33 Qty - 2 Nos					
Q R 5592.81/each R 11,186=					
(29) Providing & fixing of 900 mm Side Octagon Board V.T.M.B & P-34 Qty - 2 Nos					
Q R 10,156.07/each R 20,312=					
(30) 900 mm x 300 mm Side Hazard Marker Board V.T.M.B & P-34 Qty - 8 Nos					
Q R 4510.51/each R 36,084=					

Continuation

Total R 81,28,514=

B.T. R 81,28.514=

41

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
31) Paving & biting of Boundary pillars					
V.T. M.B & P-34					
Qty - 15 Nos					
@ R 661.15/each R 10,578 =					
32) Painting New letter & figure on every Shady.					
V.T. M.B & P-34					
Qty - 132 cm Reht					
@ R 0.72/cm Reht - R 95 =					
33) Planting of tree by the road side					
V.T. M.B & P-34					
Qty - 72 Nos					
@ R 1248.41/each R 89,886 =					
Total R 82,29,073 =					
Add GST @ 18% (H) R 14,81,233 =					
Add Labour & Cess @ 1% (H) R 2,291 =					
Add storage for UR 1,26,842 =					
G. Total R 99,19,439 =					
Less 10% below (-) R 9,91,944 =					
Net Total R 89,27,495 =					
Less previous payment R 80,11,843 =					
Net Balance payable R 9,15,652 =					
Date 21/07/2024					
Thermal 21/07/24					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statement</u>					
<u>(up to date)</u>					
① Earth				-	3145.30 m ³
② Boulders				-	8064.00 m ³
③ Stone Metal				-	686.39 m ³
④ Stone chips				353.62	125.38 m ³
⑤ Coarse Sand				297.61	214.77 m ³
⑥ Stone JWP				-	60.59 m ³
⑦ Locam Sand				-	4.50 m ³

Form Certificate

Certified that Major
 construction work has been completed
 as per specification of
 direction of E/E on

Dated 21/07/2024

Maintenance work
 will be start from my
 Dated 22/07/2024

21/07/2024
 JE

21/07/24
 AH